acquire any Shares in the Company during the period when the Share Purchase Mandate is
in force.

2.9. Directors’ and Substantial Shareholders’ Interests

 2.9.1. The shareholdings of the Directors and the Substantial Shareholders (as defi ned in the
Companies Act) in the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date and the percentage
shareholdings of the Directors and the Substantial Shareholders as a proportion of the
total issued share capital of the Company (excluding Shares held as treasury shares by the
Company and subsidiary holdings) (the “Voting Rights”) as at the Latest Practicable Date
and after the purchase of Shares assuming (i) the Company undertakes Share purchases
up to the maximum 10% of the issued share capital of the Company, (ii) there is no change

14

in the holding of Shares between the Latest Practicable Date and the date of the AGM, (iii)
no new Shares are issued following approval being received from Shareholders at the AGM
and (iv) none of the foregoing parties sell or otherwise dispose of their holding in Shares,
are as follows:

Before Share Purchase
(No. of Shares)

Before Share
Purchase (%)

After Share
Purchase (%)

Direct
Interest

Deemed
Interest

Total
Interest

Directors

Chen Tie-Min(1) 3,785,549 774,427 4,559,976 12.95 14.39

Chia Soon Loi 2,524,250 – 2,524,250 7.17 7.97

Kenneth Tai, Chung-Hou 12,500 – 12,500 0.04 0.04

Geoffrey Yeoh Seng Huat – – – – –

Substantial Shareholders

Yageo Corporation(2) 8,232,388 1,838,954 10,071,342 28.61 31.79

Kuo Shin Investment
Corporation (2) 1,838,954 – 1,838,954 5.22 5.80

Lee Hwei Jan 148,045 4,411,931 4,559,976 12.95 14.39

  Notes:

  (1) Mr Chen Tie-Min (“Mr Chen”) and Mdm Lee Hwei-Jan (“Mdm Lee”) are husband and wife.

   Ms Chen Shao-Chiao and Ms Chen Shao-Man are their daughters and Mr Chen Shao-Wei is their son.

   As at the Latest Practicable Date, Mdm Lee holds 148,045 Shares in the capital of the Company.

   In addition, Mdm Lee holds a 99.87% interest in the issued share capital of Hsu Tai Investment Limited
(“Hsu Tai”), a company incorporated in Taiwan, while Ms Chen Shao-Chiao, Mr Chen Shao-Wei and Ms
Chen Shao-Man hold the remaining 0.13% in equal proportions. Hsu Tai and Mdm Lee own 99.82% and